
Page | 1  

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 

The Managing Director, West Bengal Industrial Development Corporation Limited (WBIDCL) invites proposal 

through e-tenders from renowned and eligible Contractors for undertaking the following work: 

Sl. 

No. 
SUBJECT DESCRIPTION 

1 Name of work 
Integrated Facility Management (IFM) Services of Rest House within 

Vidyasagar Industrial Park, Kharagpur, West Bengal. 

2 Location of work Kharagpur, District – Paschim Medinipur, West Bengal. 

Pincode: 721301 3 Duration of Contact 2 (two) years from the date of effect of Work Order 

4 Earnest Money 

Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) only through online during 

submission of bid. 
 

The scanned copy of the earnest money details must be uploaded at the time 

of submission of bid through e-tender. 

5 
Availability of Tender  

Documents 

The total Tender Document can be downloaded from the e-procurement 

portal https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app from 10.06.2022 at 18:00 Hrs. 

eTender Id: 2022_WBIDC_384536_1 
 6 Site Visit Bidders are advised to visit the site before submission of bid  

7 Pre-Bid Meeting 
17.06.2022 at 14:00 hrs at WBIDCL Office at 23, Abanindranath 

Tagore Sarani (Camac Street), Kolkata-700 017 

8 Submission of tender 
Bidding documents, signed by authorized person of the bidder, must be 

submitted online on or before 25.06.2022 at 15:00 (as per server clock). 

9 
Procedure for  

submission of tender 

Bidders are requested to submit their tenders through e-procurement portal 

www.wbtenders.gov.in.  

10 
Date, time and venue of  

opening of Technical Bid 

28.06.2022 at Time: 11:00 hours (as per server clock). 

Place: WBIDCL Office at 23, Abanindranath Tagore Sarani (Camac Street), 

Kolkata-700 017. 

If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as 

specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time 

and venue. 

11 
Date and Time of 

Opening of Financial Bid 

Date and time of opening of Financial Bids will be intimated later to the 

technically qualified bidder(s). 

12 Validity of the bid 

240 (two hundred forty) days from the date of submission of tender. 

If any bidder/tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said period or 

makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the bid, the said 

earnest money shall stand forfeited  

13 Taxation 

Taxes applicable if any in respect of this contract whether in vogue or may 

be imposed in future shall be payable by the contractor and WBIDC will not 

entertain any claim what so ever in this respect. However any benefit due to 

reduction of taxes etc. may be passed onto WBIDC. 

NOTE: Other details can be seen in the bidding document. WBIDC reserves to itself the right to reject any or 

all the tenders received without assigning any reason thereof. 

https://wbtenders.gov.in/nicgep/app
www.wbtenders.gov.in

